
Tabel 1. Rekap Status Provinsi, Kabupaten/Kota, Dan Desa Tahun 2023 

Sumber: Diolah Kementrian Desa, PDT Dan Transmigrasi (2023) 

 

 
KLASIFIKASI STATUS 

JUMLAH 

 
PROVINSI 

 
KABUPATEN 

 
KECAMATAN 

 
DESA 

 
MANDIRI 

 
2 

 
39 

 
731 

 
11,456 

 
MAJU 

 
16 

 
182 

 
2,533 

 
23,035 

 
BERKEMBANG 

 
13 

 
158 

 
2,196 

 
28,766 

 
TERTINGGAL 

 
2 

 
36 

 
635 

 
7,154 

 
SANGAT TERTINGGAL 

 
3 

 
19 

 
459 

 
4,850 

 
TOTAL 

 
36 

 
434 

 
6,554 

 
76,261 


